

**SB0666/383120/1**

BY: Senator Middleton

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 666, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with “repealing” in line 6 down through “right-of-way;” in line 8.

On page 2 of the bill, in line 8, strike “and (g)”.

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0666/744232/1), in Amendment No. 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 2 down through “necessity;” in line 4; and in line 5, strike “, (f).”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the bill, in line 19, after “Section” insert “5-1603(f) and (g).”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, strike Amendment No. 2 in its entirety.

On page 2 of the bill, in line 32, strike “**PRIME**” and substitute “**PRODUCTIVE**”.

On page 3 of the bill, in line 8, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “**20,000**”; and in lines 24 and 32, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 5 of the bill, in lines 4 and 9, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 10, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “**(F)**”; in line 20, strike the brackets; in line 21, strike “**20,000**”; and in the same line, strike “**OR GREATER**”.